State of Wisconsin

APPROVAL/JUSTIFICATION RECORD
FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

Project ID Federal ID County Highway
|_2275-03-90 Milwaukee STH 57
Name of Road Mod Number Prop Date

N. 20th St. - W. Highland Av. to W. North Av. 1 11/13/2008
[Contractor o

City of Milwaukee

Is this project subject to Federal

Oversight? No
Category .Item Quantity Unit Jltem Description C/A] Contract or Increase
Code Code +/- Agreed Price (Decrease)
SPV.0060 -4.0|Each |Detector, 4-Channel Opticom (721) 3 63189 (% (2,527 .56)
SPV.0060 4.0|ach |QPticom 721 Detectorw/ Selector S 4,586.04 |5 18,344.16
Total Estimated Change $ 15,816.60
Date Supervisor notified
Prepared by Joseph Blakeman Traffic Control Engineer 11/13/2008
(Name}) (Title) {Date)
Approved by Commissioner of Public Works
(Name) (Titie) (Date}
Approved by Comptroller
{Name) (Title) . {Date)
Approved by
{Name) (Title)* (Date)
Approved by
(Name) FHWA™ (Date}

* Approval DOT Level of Authority
Less than $25,000........Project Manager
$25,000 to $49,999....... Project Development Supervisor
$50,000 or more...........Project Development Manager

** Required if subject to Federal Oversight and if over $50,000 ora significant change in scopefintent.

1/31/08
Page 10of 2



State of Wisconsin

APPROVAL/JUSTIFICATION RECORD
FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

1. Proposed Change Involves:

Installation of opticom selector cards to activate emergency vehicle pre-empt following the installation of
other emergency vehicle pre-emption hardware.

2. Change Justification:

The cost of the opticom selector cards was not included in the original estimate for project 2275-03-90
because prior to 2007 they were purchased by the Milwaukee Fire Department for use by the Department of
Public Works. Starting in 2007, they are being purchased by the Department of Public Works and have
added costs not previously included in the estimate for project 2275-03-90.

3. Conseguences of non response to Contract Modification:

Without opticom selector cards, all emergency vehicle pre-emption equipment will be installed but not be
operational. This results in delays to response time for emergency vehicles.

4, Alternatives considered to accomplish Contract Modification:

None.
5. Justification of prices:
Prices are based on City of Milwaukee unit prices.

6. Does this change affect contract time? If so, how and why?

No.

1/31/05 Page 2 of 2



